February 3, 2024

Thursday, January 4, 2024 Last Day to register or make changes to address.

Special Election

Mayor, unexpired term ending May 2025

Early Voting
January 17 - 18, & January 22-26 8am-5pm
January 29-30 7am-7pm

Main Early Voting - Pattie Dodson Health Center
2805 N. Navarro, Class Room A, Victoria, TX

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 .................... 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Thursday, January 18, 2024.............c.......e. 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Monday,January 22, 2024 ... osssssss 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Tuesday, January 23, 2024........cccccuveneenenne. 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 .................... 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Thursday, January 25, 2024....................... 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Friday, January 26, 2024 ...ccooeensens sos v wvs v 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
Monday, January 29, 2024 .......ccccevvviriiniinnnnns 7:00 am to7:00 pm
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 .....cccceivviiniiniiniinnnnne. 7:00 am to 7:00 pm
Voting By Mail

(Over 65, Disabled or Absent from the County)
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Last Day to Apply for Ballot by mail

YOUR
ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR :
VICTORIA COUNTY 1 voTE
2805 N. Navarro, Suite 500 * Victoria, Texas 77901 * 361-576-0124
Fax (361)582-5940 COUNTS

www.vctxelections.org




